Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

ΞT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	0U46 V V V		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Technical Advisory Service, Inc. / 28 03 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The TASA Group, Inc. Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Other	Street Address: 1166 DeKalb Pike City.Blue Bell State.PA Zip: 19422 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No	Association General Partnership		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
Assignment	Corporation-State_Pennsylvania		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
Execution Date: <u>12/10/2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Additional number(s) atta	6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed: Duane Morris LLP (Attn: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.) Name:	registrations involved:		
36 Floor internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 365.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
One Liberty Place Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679 (Any deficiency or overpayment)		
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-739	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	January 9, 2002		
Name of Person Signing Signature 7			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

02/15/200

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 325.00 OP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Item 4 - B Trademark Registrations

1,637,782; 1,648,999; and 1,168,797.

000404 000

	200194 - 953		
	VANIA DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATION BUREAU	STATE	
Articles	of Amendment-Domestic (15 Pa.C.S.) X Business Corporation (§ 1915 Nonprofit Corporation (§ 591	- (i)	
Name Kimberly M. Adams, Paralegal c/o Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP – 305 N. Front Street, 5 th Floor, P. O. Box 1003 Address		Document will be r name and address the left.	
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania	17108-1003		
	Filed in the Department of Sta	zir julki	0 2001
commercial registered office p	tion's current registered office in thi rovider and the county of venue is (to to conform to the records of the locity Stat	he Department is her Department):	
1166 DeKalb Pike		vivania 19422	Montgomery
(b) Name of Commercial Reco	gistered Office Provider		County
3. The statute by or under which	it was incorporated: Business Corpo	ration Law of 1933, a	s amended
4. The date of its incorporation:	February 4, 1960		
5. Check, and if appropriate com	plete, one of the following:		
X The amendment shall be of	Sective upon filing these Articles of A	Amendment in the De	epartment of State.
The amendment shall be ef	fective on: Id 01 JEO 1957ate	Hour T	RADEMARK

REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0341

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:			
	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §		
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).			
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ving:		
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows			
RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is			
hereby amended to read as follows "1. The name of the Corporation is "The TASA Group, Inc."			
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.			
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0342

Lee J. Faden, Chief Executive Officer

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
ROOM 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722

TASA GROUP, INC. THE

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, CALL (717) 787-1057.

ENTITY NUMBER: 0353183

MICROFILM NUMBER: 2001094

0953-0954

A M BRUSKI DUANE MORRIS COUNTER

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Registrations of The TASA Group, Inc. Registration Nos.: See Attached Granted: See Attached For: See Attached TRANSMITTAL LETTER Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D. C. 20231 Sir: Please find enclosed for filing: Complete copy of the Request for Recordation of Name Change. Certificate of First Class mail <u>X</u> Check in the amount of \$365.00 for payment of filing fees. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1679. \mathbf{X}_{-} This Transmittal Letter is submitted in duplicate. Other: 1 return postcard \mathbf{X} Respectfully submitted, Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Registration No. 25,057 Duane Morris LLP One Liberty Place Philadelphia, PA 19103-7396 (215) 979-1282

Docket No.2879-61 (D4889-00067)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Registrations of The TASA Group, Inc.

Registration Nos.: See Attached

Granted: See Attached

For: See Attached

CERTIFICATE OF FIRST CLASS MAIL

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

I hereby certify that this document, namely the attached Trademark Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet and enclosures, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service via "First Class Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

Date of Deposit: January 9, 2002.

Respectfully submitted,

Lewis F. Gould, Jr.

Registration No. 25,057

Duane Morris LLP One Liberty Place

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215-979-1282

Docket No. 2879-61 (D4889-00067)

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

FH1\914834.1